

## UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

January 4, 2013

David A. Heacock Dominion Energy Kewaunee, Inc. Innsbrook Technical Center 5000 Dominion Blvd. Glen Allen, VA 23060-6711

SUBJECT: KEWAUNEE POWER STATION - BRANCH CHIEF REASSIGNMENT

Dear Mr. Heacock:

This letter is to inform you that effective October 22, 2012, Mr. Robert D. Carlson was assigned

as the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission's Branch Chief for the Kewaunee Power Station

(Kewaunee). Mr. Carlson may be reached at 301-415-1995 or via e-mail at

robert.carlson@nrc.gov.

Sincerely,

John Monninger, Deputy Director Division of Operating Reactor Licensing Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Docket Nos. 50-305

cc: Distribution via Listserv

David A. Heacock Dominion Energy Kewaunee, Inc. Innsbrook Technical Center 5000 Dominion Blvd. Glen Allen, VA 23060-6711 January 4, 2013

SUBJECT: KEWAUNEE POWER STATION - BRANCH CHIEF REASSIGNMENT

Dear Mr. Heacock:

This letter is to inform you that effective October 22, 2012, Mr. Robert D. Carlson was assigned

as the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission's Branch Chief for the Kewaunee Power Station

(Kewaunee). Mr. Carlson may be reached at 301-415-1995 or via e-mail at

robert.carlson@nrc.gov.

Sincerely,

/RA/

John Monninger, Deputy Director Division of Operating Reactor Licensing Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Docket Nos. 50-305

cc: Distribution via Listserv

## **DISTRIBUTION:**

PUBLIC LPL3-1 r/f RidsNrrDorlLPL3-1 RidsNrrOd RidsNrrLABTully Resource RidsRgn3MailCenter Resource SMeighan, NRR RidsNrrPMKewaunee Resource RidsAcrsAcnw\_MailCenter Resource RidsNrrDorl Resource RidsOgcRp Resource RidsNrrAdro

## ADAMS ACCESSION NO: ML12305A473

OFFICE	NRR/LPL3-1/PM	NRR/LPL3-1/LA	NRR/LPL3-1/BC	DORL/DD
NAME	KFeintuch	BTully	RCarlson	JMonninger
DATE	10/31/12	11/19/12	11/27/12	01/04/13
OFFICIAL RECORD COPY				